

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 1263-18, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with Bluegrass Families First, Inc. (\$750), Ky. Conservancy Theatre (\$950), YMCA of Central Ky. (\$1,000), Big Brothers/Big Sisters of the Bluegrass, Inc. (\$500), Salvation Army (\$300), Wellesley Heights Neighborhood Association (\$250) and MLK Football League, Inc. (\$1,150) for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

Bluegrass Families First, Inc. PO Box 1663 Lexington, KY 40588 Laura McDonald

Purpose:

To assist with their Annual Jean Sabharwal Award Luncheon.

Amount: \$750.00

Organization:

Kentucky Conservancy Theatre PO Box 864 Lexington, KY 40588 Wesley Nelson

Purpose:

To assist with the cost affiliated with their WinterFest production of Mamma Mia.

Amount:

\$950.00

Organization:

YMCA of Central Kentucky 2681 Old Rosebud Road Lexington, KY 40509 David Martorano

Purpose:

To assist with the Childran's Afterschool Program.

Amount:

File #: 1263-18, Version: 1

\$1,000.00

Organization:

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of the Bluegrass, Inc. 436 Georgetown Street, Suite B Lexington, KY 40508

Andrea Ooten

Purpose:

To assist with the Match Program.

Amount: \$500.00

Organization:

Salvation Army 736 West Main Street Lexington, KY 40508 Bruce Manor

Purpose:

To assist with the annual Christmas breakfast.

Amount: \$300.00

Organization:

Wellesley Heights Neighborhood Assoc.

1604 Tropicana Drive Lexington, KY 40513

Paul Nato

Purpose:

To assist with the purchase of a tent for neighborhood meetings and gatherings.

Amount:

\$250.00

Organization:

MLK Football League, Inc. 1170 Russelll Cave Road Lexington, KY 40505 Charles Fields

Purpose:

To assist with expenses for post season play in Knoxville, TN.

Amount:

\$1,150.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

File #: 1263-18, Version: 1

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference with Bluegrass Families First, Inc., Kentucky Conservancy Theatre, YMCA of Central Kentucky, Big Brothers/Big Sisters of the Bluegrass, Inc., Salvation Army, Wellesley Heights Neighborhood Association and MLK Football League, Inc., for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Bluegrass Families First, Inc. (\$750.00), Kentucky Conservancy Theatre (\$950.00), YMCA of Central Kentucky (\$1,000.00), Big Brothers/Big Sisters of the Bluegrass, Inc. (\$500.00), Salvation Army (\$300.00), Wellesley Heights Neighborhood Association (\$250.00) and MLK Football League, Inc. (\$1,150.00) from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the Agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: